Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



102235124

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Alpha Corporation of Tennessee G-25-02 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Other Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AOC, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 950 Highway 57 East City: Collierville State: TN Zip: 380 17 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Execution Date: September 16, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): n/a A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,447,028		
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes V No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Valerie Walsh Johnson, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 165 Madison Avenue, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number:		
Baker, Donelson, Bearman & Caldwell	08-1629		
City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38103			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Valerie Walsh Johnson, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: September 20, 2002 Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09/27/2002 AMMED1 00000017 1447028

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made as of the 171k day of SCHONED, 20002 by and between The Alpha Corporation of Tennessee, a Tennessee corporation, formerly known as Glasteel Industrial Laminates, Inc. ("Assignor") and AOC, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and service marks and the goodwill symbolized thereby:

MARK	JURISDICTION	REG. NO.	GOODS/SERVICES
CHROMA-TEK	United States	1,447,028	colorants for synthetic resins sold to manufacturers of synthetic resin products in International Class 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed in the manner appropriate to it of the date first written above.

The Alpha Consoration of Tennessee

M LAE 669966 v1 785989-026 09/17/02

RECORDED: 09/25/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002589 FRAME: 0286